

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST) NO. 16210 OF 2025

Navnath Shankar Jambhulkar

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra i/b. Y.B.Patil, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the State.

Mr. Karan Singh Rajput i/b. Mr. Aadesh Konde Deshmukh, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.08.11
15:24:28
+0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 8th AUGUST, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during the pendency of the bail application, the appellant had on interim bail before the Trial Court.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the appellant interim protection is continued till the next date.
4. Leave to file affidavit in reply.
5. Stand over to **20th August, 2025.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)