

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 16210 OF 2025

Navnath Shankar Jambhulkar ...Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhit Puppala i/b Mr. Yuvraj Bhange Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Sainath G. i/b Mr. Aadesh Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 20.08.2025.

P.C. :

1. Liberty to file reply, if any.
2. List on 19.09.2025.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]